
This report is intended to cross-check RCRA hazardous waste receipts and shipments. Since receipts may come from out of State, this report 
has limited use until data from all States is available in the RCRAInfo National Biennial Reporting Database. This report is from the 
viewpoint of the receiver, thus, the location criteria specified for the report is the location of the receiver.

Records are selected based on receiver facilities that satisfy the select logic and also have a matching shipper facility that satisfies the selection 
logic. Receiver facilities and received quantities are limited by the following criteria: the waste was reported on a Form WR for the user selection 
criteria, where the facility and waste were marked to be included in the National Biennial RCRA Hazardous Waste Report and the waste 
received quantity is greater than zero. Shippers and shipped quantities that meet the selection criteria are displayed for each receiver facility, 
and are limited by the following criteria: the waste was reported as shipped on a Form GM for the user selection criteria, where the facility and 
waste were marked to be included in the National Biennial RCRA Hazardous Waste Report.
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Top 20 Discrepancies of Waste Received to Waste Shipped in 2007

CAD008302903

WAD020257945

FCCANADA

KSD980633259

CAD093459485

LAD040776809

AZD081705402

TXD000838896

MOD000610766

CAD982439895

COD980591184

CAD059494310

IND000646943

OKD987084068

CAD008302903

TXCESQG

AZD009015389

TXD988076295

CAD097030993

CAD982439895

Receiver 
EPA ID

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, 
L.L.C.

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC 
TACOMA

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC., 
REEDLEY RECYCLE CENTER

BASF GEISMAR SITE

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 
LLC

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC

SOLVENT RECOVERY CORPORATION

ROMIC ENVIRONMENTAL 
TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS SAN JOSE LLC

POLLUTION CONTROL INDUSTRIES INC

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, 
L.L.C.

ROMIC ENVIRONMENTAL 
TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

KMCO INC

SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES 
CORP.

ROMIC ENVIRONMENTAL 
TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

Receiver Name

11,134

6,441

4,636

91,080

319

1,858

1,669

1,349

1,340

1,204

4,891

1,175

4,125

731

3,377

647

3,783

632

554

541

Reported Quantity 
Received (tons)

-8,712

6,140

4,636

-2,252

-2,197

1,858

1,631

1,349

1,340

1,204

-1,129

907

-781

731

-658

647

642

632

554

541

Reported Quantity 
Shipped (tons)

19,846

301

0

93,332

2,516

0

38

0

0

0

6,020

268

4,906

0

4,036

0

3,141

0

0

0

Difference (tons)Reported 
Shipper ID

Reported Shipper Name

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD980633259

KSD007148034

KSD031203318

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD031203318

KSD980633259

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD031203318

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

LAFARGE MIDWEST INC

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

* End of Report *


